SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary A to Original Senate Bill No. 130 by Senator Connick

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "actions resulting from" change "motor vehicle accidents" to "the
- 3 operation or control of any motor vehicle, aircraft, watercraft, or other means of
- 4 conveyance"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 1, line 3, after "two-year prescription;" insert "to provide for an effective date;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 8, after "which arise due to" insert "injury or"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line at the end of line 8, change "a" to "an accident caused by the operation or
- control of any motor vehicle, aircraft, watercraft, or other means of conveyance,"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 9, delete "motor vehicle accident"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, at the end of line 10, after the period "." insert the following:
- 16 "It does not run against minors or interdicts in actions involving permanent
- 17 <u>disability and brought pursuant to the Louisiana Products Liability Act or state law</u>
- 18 governing product liability actions in effect at the time of the injury or damage."